## **ORDINANCE NO. 956**

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 15-108(e) OF THE CITY CODE OF THE CITY OF CHETOPA, KANSAS, RELATING TO UTILITY RECONNECTION FEES.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF CHETOPA, KANSAS:

SECTION 1. That Section 15-108(e) of the City Code of the City of Chetopa, Kansas shall respectively read as follows:

15-108(e) Any service disconnected for nonpayment of a delinquent bill shall be reconnected only upon payment of the delinquent bill, and penalty thereon, and the reconnection charge, which shall be \$50.

SECTION 2. That this ordinance shall be in force and take effect upon its publication in the official city newspaper.

PASSED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF CHETOPA, KANSAS, LABETTE COUNTY, KANSAS, THIS  $15^{\rm TH}$  DAY OF FEBRUARY 2022.

	Tammy Bushong
	Mayor
ATTEST:	
Toni A. Crumrine	<u></u>
City Clerk	